# **-OP** \$40.00

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Innovasian Cuisine Enterprises		01/10/2003	LIMITED LIABILITY
LLC		01/10/2003	COMPANY: WASHINGTON

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Inabata America Corporation	
Street Address:	1270 Avenue of the Americas, Suite 2212	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10020	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1933396	PASSPORT CUISINE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)281-7459

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-281-7457

Email: eagle241@aol.com

Correspondent Name: daniel gropper

Address Line 1: 9908 dale ridge ct

Address Line 4: Vienna, NEW YORK 22181

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	539
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel R. Gropper
Signature:	/daniel gropper/
Date:	04/24/2006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003295 FRAME: 0418

900047371

Total Attachments: 1 source=inabata#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003295 FRAME: 0419

RECORDED: 04/24/2006

### Intellectual Property & Trade Name Assignment

If it Assign nent of Trade Name (the "Assignment") is made as of the 10<sup>th</sup> day if January. (0.6 by and between Inabata America Corporation, a New York corporation (if e "Assigne") and Impovasian Chisine Enterprises LLC, a Washington limited liability company (the "Assignes").

To Ti REAS the Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Asset Purchale Agreeone, tighe "Fu phase Agreement") of even date herewith;

% 4: REAS, pursuant to the terms of the Purchase Agreement, Assignee is jurchasing all of the satisfied state of the Assignor's Asian Business Segment; and

 ${\cal W}$  -EREAS, the trade name "Passport Culsine" (the "Trade Name") is one of the assets being purchased.

Note THEEFFORE, Assignor, for and in exchange for the payment of the purchase price as a a both in the Purchase Agreement, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged does here y cansfer to Assignee, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Trade Name, together with the goodwill and the business associated therewith an I with the Asian But mass Segment and which is symbolized thereby.

IN VITNESS WHEREOF. Assignor has executed the Assignment as of the date fir t above withter .

Innovasian Cuisine Enterprises LLC

Тозеръ Т. Zaike, Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 003295 FRAME: 0420